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Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property in

Receipt
No.

OWNER’S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Values as Equalized by the Department
of Taxation and Board of Revisfon on
Complaints ~—- Latter in Red Ink

Lot

Acres | Hds.

Lands Buildings

Total Lands

Lands & Buildings

Buildings

- —
—

Bahler,

Clyde (Dr.)

55

120 7100

7220

Bahler,

Clyde & Elizabeth

33

100 600

700

Bahler,

Clyde & Elizabeth

34

150 | 4500

L650

———

10

Bahler,

Kitty

- 937

80 4900

4980

11

12

13

14

Byler, Andrew

36

Pto

60 1800

1860

15

16

17

18

19

Church, St. Johns United Church odf Chr

ist

Outlot

L 246

150

150

Township, Holmes_County, for the Year 1960

FROM WHOM

T TO WHOM -

Amount
Transferred

Value of
Amount Transferred

Date of

NAME

ADDRESS

NAME

ADDRESS Acres |Hds.

Lands

Buildings Total

Transfer

Title Title

Dateof | Kindof |

20
21

5 Pt.

22

23

24

25

275

3950

4030

26

27

Flinner, Lester & Ada

28

29

30

31

32

Gerber,

D. Clayton & Sophla

19 | Pt. N,E, 0O.L,

L824

100

4250

4350

33

34

35

36

Gerber,

Lester

7 Pt. 32x1l15

20

100

120

Gerber,

Lester

10

30

30

Gerber,

Lester

1l

30

30

Gerber,

Lester

12

30

30

Gerber,

Lester

25

100

2800

& 2900

41

42




Auditor’s Tax_List—Real Property in WALNYTCREEK VILLAGE-WALNUTCREEK TWP. - EAST HOLMES LOCAL SCHODD DISTRICT

P e it e L 0 2 02 20 Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1960

=TT, WK BUOR 0. DOTHE O
No. of Value as Equalized by Values as Equalized by the Department

Reﬁeipt OWNER’S NAME DES c RIPTION Acres the Board of Revision of Taxation and Board of Revision on

o. Complaints — Latter in Red Ink FROM WHOM . . -7 o WHOIR Amount .. Value of

Transferred Amount Transferred Date of

Kind of

R. T. S. Lot Acres | Hds. Lands Buildings Lands Buildings 'é':ota‘}ﬂl,unda : - :
v Buildinga NAME ADDRESS NAME ©  ADDRESS | Acros {Hds. | Londs [Buildtngs| Totmr | 1ronefer | Tite Title

2 i|Gerber, Ura etal - 20 | Pt., N.E. 0,L. | 456 180 | 4930 5110

8 Hamsher, Melvin A, & Anna 5 912 |7 Pt. O.L. 2*14,33 140 | 2400 2550

9 Hamsher, Melvin & anna _ 15 | 0.L, 1475 120 770 890

10

11

12

18 Hamsher, Paul A. 10 450 100 | 1800 1900

14

15 . N R : S

16

17 Harris, John & EKathryn 31 N Lo 150 ' 190

18 Harris, John & Kathryn 32 Lo | 3250 3290

19

20

21 L e
Rt R Y IS o | s “ﬂ’ oo frear

PR DU RS, : PO

g K

22 ' Hiershirepaeipefcae s == . R L . TR e = 0 AR i =B

£
kS
i
-1
4,
N
~

23 Hershberger, Almzs 52 » 70 | 1900 1979

NVsarnad Ewry Vacatia sy O Comm , | B ] w3 Py
ﬂufl S~ 19397 Wﬁ/%ﬁmw %MM’/ R 30 | . O //@0 Deer

24 PO 277 20

. 2/ / ) / "
> 7 oz A - Z. Z 37 : ﬁ
o / -

26

27 Hershberger, Carrie 23 | i 100 | 3250 _— 3320 e I R ) . ] . ) B P P R
28 '
29 — R e Lt _ . . - - I e - SR
30 £
3 &
31 Hershberger, Herman L Pt, 0.L. e17) 50 50 i S N o . ; A e R AU R MU SRR I X
32 *
33 e e L . - 4 } _ L R T T R R
) \ (

34 2 - .

Hershberger, Leonard N. Pt. O.L. ) 4883 60 | 3250 3310 | o . o L . . L } ~ B e ool

35
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37
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WALNUTCREEK TOWNSHIP-WALNUTCREEK VILLAGE-EASY' HOLMES LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - I Township,_Holmes_County, _for_the Year 1960
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Auditor’s Tax Lisi—Real Property in

! o
o AR 1510 8 X L S R b
“ RRart OWNER'S NAME DESCRIFPTION: Nover | e oand o Ry | o fiaatlon s Howh o Rt o ’% FROM WHOM | © 0 1o wHoM - et [ SRR S IR I
T" R T | S| Let Acres | Hds.| Lands | Buildiugs | Lands | Buildings | 3 ’Bundings ; NAME ADDRESS NAME : ADDRESS Acres |Hds. | Lands [Butdings| Totar [ Treefer | Title Title
’ I i T Pﬂm%mm
1 Heapshbeecen —Mitys P2 Petpicta—fs 16 ’m,%.'}— N ARy, S =30t —— 130 . WLWM
HorShberEeTT=THbuE—Pr—t—Prtrieie=T; 1 2 10 0
!
{
Hershberber, William J., & Minerva 62 60 - 60
Hershberger, William J. & Minerva 63 60 3900 3960 .
10 Hershberger, Willism J, 20 | 21 Pt., N.W. OQutlot L 09 20 20
11 )
12
13 . I L
14 Hochstetler, Emma 17 | outlot 1]s0 120 2950 3070
156 L ' I o 1
16
17 ‘).Eg_ﬂ\,dﬂ:ttﬂku)_%% 8, 2o |y | PL VoW, aeadot 2481 no _ 70 _ o L . 5 d)
18 Heohetebblen  tayne—gs 5 e e T a3 S - ¥ it W oo MM,.O.&% Elnd v (Gutl, 201} - 'oeo
19 Héchstettler, Wayne J, E * Outlot 425 70 70 e W -
20 Hochstettler, Wayne J, 59 80 5700 : 5780 —_
21 Hochstet?ler, Wayne J, 60 | Pt. Lot s 60 60 YaeaTey - - —/fxqf,;- : 7 ) Wai-
22 %ﬁ o A R u“wwia‘oé.auniué_, 50 e M&Mﬂ{.sﬁw. Yullerafang. 1Yo Aoed, |
23 '“ R B
24 _
25 Holmes County Farm Bureau Coop, AS 13 | Pt, Outlot C 50 L4200 4250 - -
__26 .
ol R Y AP N e /6 | _ e 2] —
28 A : /7 F0 3o
29 Horrisberger, Albert 1.25 80 80 -
30 Horrisberger, Albert 2.2?‘5 170 A 170
31 Horrlsberger, Albert 11 | Outlot 2475 180 180 T
392 Horrisberger, Albert 12 | Outlot ‘ 5429 320 320
33 Horrisberger, Albert 13 | Pt. Outlot c 1 170" | 8430 8600 - T
a4 Horrisberger, Albert 13 Qutlot c.l 1/8 20 20 ‘
35 Horrisberger, Albert 14 | N.E. Outlot 425 80 | 3950 4030 T T
26 Horrisberger, Albert 39 : 70 | 1650 1720
g7 Horrlsberger, Albert Lo : : 60 60 . S - N T
ag Horrisberger, Albert 41 60 60
39 Horrisberger, Albert o 70 | 920 990 S - e e e e ST T T T
40 | Horrlisberger, Albert 43 ' Lo 2730 2770 .‘
Horrisberger, Albert Ly ‘ , Lo Lo H_____,,,./w—\\.wh_ e e e e B B
Horrisberéer, Albert Lsg Lo 4o
e o - s




Auditor’s Tax Listi—Real Property in

WALNUTCREEK VILLAGE - WALNUTCREEK‘ TWP.- EAST

HOLMES LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

T 1 113 S T L o

Values as Equalized by the Department

.\\

Township, Holmes_County, for the Year 196

Reart OWNER'S NAME DESCRIPTION Acres | the Board of Revision || °F frsaton wid Bonrd of Revaiad'on FROM WHOM o WO Amount Veluoof
S. | Let Acres | Hds.| Lands | Buildings | Lands | Buildings | PEildng NAME ADDRESS NAME ADDRESS T:::‘e:: r.:: °"“:‘:::’£°':‘:al Transtor rae e -
1 Horrisberger, Albert L6 — ko 4o e o
2 Horrisbherger, Albert & Cora 20 | 7 N.,W, Pt. S.W. Outlot 068 20 20
8 Horrisberger, Albert & Cora 13 o 30 30 - -
4
5 e
. .
7 Horrisberger, Albert & Cora 14 30 30
8 Horrisberger, Albert & Cora 15 30 30
9 Horrisberger, Albert & Cora 18 ) 30 30 e S ‘
10 Horrisberger, Albert & Cora 19 80 8700 8780 ~ R
11 Horrisberger, Albert & Cora 20 80 200 280 e N - B
192 Horrisberger, Albert & Cora 21 80 80
18 Horrisberger, 2lbert & Cora 22 80 | 3530 3610 | N B B o ol
14
15 S R S S . SRS - - — T S I e
16
17 Horrisberger, Roger & Erdine 36 | 20 x 50 Ft, 20 450 boy K . - S .
18 | Horrisberger, Roger & Erdine 37 | E. Pt 70 | 1900 1970
19 S N I _ ) I I Y
20
Ay R . e T T . ! N A U S IR M B A - . e - S
22 Horrisberger, Tilla etal 67 50 50
23 ) e S E S RN S N S
24
_ 5], S e - S - - N
o8 Hostettler, Mgses J. & Ethel 35 150 | 7000 7150
27 _ ] e S ) . U E SO S U N SR P PN U R
28 :
29 ! e et S I . N e —— SNURSRNENY AT AN A R AU I NN
30 o
81 L I _ e I - R R D
32 Immel, Max & Lols 7 Pt. 28 x 115 Survey 20 20° . - i
33 Immel, Max &.Lois 8" | 60 x 115 100 ;| 6020 6120 [ S S . - - I RN N _
a4 Immel, Max & Lois 9 60 x 115 30 30
35 N RO AU U R S I I N B W .
36
g7 . e o . R AU S SN S N i
38 .
29 o L o N F S 1 S IR S RSN — e}
40 Jaberg, John 31 | N, Pte. 50 50
41 Jaberg, John 32 | N. Pt. 50 700 750 e S el s I R B e e [ B
42
B L




Auditor’s Tax Listi—Real Property in

WALNUTCREEK VILLAGE - WALNUTCREEK>TWP.--‘EAST HOLMES LOCAL SCHOOL DISTBICQM‘

S LT S T A

Receipt
No.

OWNER’'S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of

Acres

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Values as Equalized by the Department
of Taxation and Board of Revision on
Complaints ~— Latter in Red Ink

Lot

Acres | Hds.

Lands

Buildings

Total Lands

Lands & Bulldings

Buildings

Jaberg, Robert & Pearl

12

Pt' OOL.

b 16

100

L4600

L700

Kaser, Albert & Laura

S.W. Outlot

075

1060

3000

3100

10

11

12

i3

14

15

Mast, Abraham .

66 |

60

60

16

-

18

Township, Holmes_County, for the Year 1960

FROM WHOM

"7 Y'TO WHOM

Amount
Transferred

Value of
Amount Transferred

Datoof | Dateof | Kindof |

NAME

ADDRESS

NAME

Acres [Hds,

Lands PBuildings| Total

Transfer Title Tide -

ADDRESS

19

Mast, Andrew B, & Marie

Pt., Outlot

100

100

20

- 21

22

23

Mast, Eva

Pt, O.L,

150

4600

L7 50

24

25

26
27

Mast, Herman R, & Joyce

oL &

120

6200

6320

20

21

Pt. N.W, Outlot

».00

20

20

28
29

Mast, Herman R, & Joyce

30

31

Mast, W, Bo

26

100

5900

6000

32

33

68

60

60

Mast, W. R,

34

35

36

-y

Mlchler, Lloyd & Evelyn

18

Pt

120

5740

5860

38

39

40

41

Miller, Earl E, etux

20

_Pt. N.E. Outlot

o.59

79

2430

<

2500}

42




Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property in

L - o t .. B Co . o : p - y

: : - . Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1960

’ TOTO ey '

,‘ R it , No. of Val Equalized b: Values as Equalized by the Department ' - . :

eseip OWNER’S NAME DESCRIPTION Ay che Board of Rovision | ° Lation and Hoard of Revision on FROM WHOM : . TO WHOM pAmomnt | Value of 1

! = - L ‘ ransferre mount Transferred Date of Date of Kind of
,i: R. T. S. Lot Acres | Hds. Lands Buildings Lands Buildings | &'Buildings NAME ADDRESS NAME ADDRESS Acres |Hds. | Lands [Bulldings| Total Transfer Title Title

Bt S

3 Miller, Harvey | 8 | oOutlot 100 | 2660 2760

7 Miller, John C. 17 | Pt. Outlot .30 [ 40 ' ko

10

11 Miller, Lola Flinner 18 | Pt. N,.E. 68 100 2350 24 50

12

13 N —

14

5 9120| 21| ®Pt, N.W, Outlot L5431 190 | 3600 | e L3790

15 Miller, Paul R, & Kathryn

16 Miller, Paul R, & Kathryn M, 5 9120|211 | Pt, N.W, Outlot L14h 30 . 30

17 - - R .

18

20 Miller, Seth & Lillie 60 | 15 Ft,. 30 30

21 Miller, Seth & Lillie ‘ 61 . 60 | 3600 3660

22

23 SR

24

25 . . A B - -

26

o Parsonage, German Ref. _ 1 0 s

28 Parsonage, German Ref, L : 30 30

29 Parsonage, German Ref. 5 S 30 . 1 e S RO NSRS NUUUUUN P (SO N (SRS S S—

29 70 | 1hkoo 1470

30 Parsonage, German Ref,

31 Parsonage, German Ref, 30 . U ] . o e e o et

32| v EL ”J{‘ bkt -,1," t_ojl ' / R BRIV B V0 570 5% ) %M% ol s 5, Z/Nso Jgj/w%

23 -’,@L .L,.:,! s Hrr ) “G ‘ = f—f——%—w—é’t—:gcq—’-w—ajﬁ e 7S RS — 1 %2 . K- - o 4 %M?/W% Tl Potetoerto | _ || #0500 846 __fég_mi__(é‘g /_u“f‘ige_

a4l © %ﬁﬂv%vdﬂv—%’dgzw#ﬁ tRTaid ¥ o > I7 't < To 050 SV Az /&Q:\I:'_f_a.\_‘.;u.e,a a/j_&cv_.v!./ 4o | 550 | 590 :?"/W 04«9/04 ﬁffi

s5) ~ gnmn% ‘ »,d S o S === N ] I /L«ww B0 el e T15/60] e ug] perd |

36 Schlabach, Arleigh, Edward & Buth 47 | 3E. Pt. 30 30

a7 Schlzbach, Arleigh, Edward & Ruth 48| E. Pt, 30 N R _ - _ | 0 L

38 Schlabach, Arleigh, Edward & Ruth 48 | siw. c 30 %C)) _

39 Schlabach, Arleigh, Edward & Ruth 49 | S.E. Pt, c 20 566- BesZiodp o 3638 R e o e ~ e e N SR IO N

40 "‘Schlabach, Arleigh, Edward & Ruth 49 | pt. | 30 2?2

41 chhlabach, Arleigh, Edward & Ruth 50| S.E. Pt. Cc_ 20 ,_mmi’?-ﬁﬁ%%%gfﬁ%:/ -f‘i;ci‘ e e . . o o . _ S S I U TR N B

42 Schlsbach, Arlelgh, Edward & Buth 50 | Pt — 100 | 3800" | Femivetl b /uol 39001 Torv. i V. o Psye : . ‘ — /af:(?u»/\’llr | 1 30 /"/,;,/w b/ialu , Hoa.
] v R T X TT USElEd Q@ 3:7 _ ﬁﬂ 5t , ol foss by ?’9 ’ si 150] 708 |11k {%ZQM Watsdo i

T e \ A N i = D e e g - - 22 7 AP o

0 — M VAP Y Y P EIV —r o Qo — Leress o o [P pusned |
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Auditor’s Tax_List—Real Property in

EAST

WALNUTCREEK VILLAGE - WALNUTCREEK TWP, - HOLMES LOCAL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1960

. % R

e OWNER'S NAME PESCRIFTION Nom | SaTanIRR | PR R FRoM WHOM A Tramtoned | amoumeFotorsd | oo | ot | vt
T. | S | Lot Acres | Hds.| Lands | Buildings | Lands | Buildings | TofalLands NAME ADDRESS NAME ADDRESS Acres |iide, | Lands botidimge] Tort | Transfer | Title Title
1 e N _ - . e — | DR M, | R R ~ U | D e o
2
31 o . ) R o - _
4 Schrock, Katie 2k 100 | 2000 2100
5 B B - o o - e o ~ - -
) L -
7 {20 [ CU .
8 Schrock, Lister,gMae S.E. NLW, . 122 | 100 | 3550 3650 E
9 Schrock, Lister,& Mae | | | d.o 1 Pt, S.E. N.W, 409 10 B .10 3 . - L - o -
10
11 i A — - . R . — - _
12 0
18 {|Sehrock, Masa 20 | Pt. N,E, Outlot ol f 60 | 3400 | 3460 . . —— e N . ol
14
15 o e S IR S S AN AR R S S S R I R N N N N I A ,
16
3 & _ ]
17 Schrock, Paul & Ruth b Pt. O.L, '4.196 50 | 4400 _ L 50 ) B B e L - _ B o
18 -
19 — _ . N — B} S I S B R AU } S . B
20
21 State of .Ohlo 20 | Pt, N.E. (Easement) 4946 10 (Keep joff Duplicate) 10 o - o Fr '
22 Ky&w ﬁJ\:—lMOM‘J }\VQ\W. ] 5 %l I§ '/94 Vacoaleds (‘Lﬂﬂuo{ ll. 304 3o e
23 e 15X 1ve (M Vacated allia]l & 307 30 o . 3 B
= - ST P8, N W, oKLt ([ G > TP 5a ,
24 f”m 51 | . ¢ dot 599 590
25 {\ Stutzmen, Ervin/&/ Martha o B 17 | Pt,. Olyg;l.of _Jl9 1_06 4300 k4o0 ___ - ; I = S S B R
o6l W’&W s ?S/lz oe : < 2o 3;0: 1S0 7/_;}:
Aaror 54 \ e (z “ o
27 ,(Q,\-w N _..L\/_mec.._,_gw...a“._4.-;,,,_,.-_,“_; Ol Noodq | kel e e } I N
28 . .
29 S - SO S el e I . . o e ] e f I
30
31 Troyer, Carrie 57 | |00 | w2zo |\ | 4370} B I SR AN N AU U BN NN NN S RN S—
32
33 ~ S PO RN NS R R - e o N S o R e - U SN R
34
35 Troyer, Earl &  Faye™ 58 I 80 _ ) 1 80 i o i § _ e S I N R I i I
26 |
i: 4 L S o s e Bonl. Juiose 39 4 , ,mwxf 4o |550 570-}2“;"” :;7’/"’” =3 -
. N - R 5 2 E——— —£596 I e ) Wb Qubon §. 0 | |e |Beo | 8o | Tee | T2/59] Bard, |
39 Jer, S A I o |
40 Troyer, Lee ’ 56 . 100 | 3250 3350
al Troyer, Lee 20 | 21 | Pty N.W. Outlot | Jozp| 20| 0 | ) 20 o o ] e
42 Troyer, Lee 201 2L | Pt, N.,W., Outlot 4656 70 | 1740 1810
i ' N ,
N j




_Auditor’s Tax_Listi—Real Property in

WALNUTC REEK VILLAGE - WALNUTCREEK TWP,. - EAST HOLMES LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

—

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 196,

Receipt
No.

OWNER’S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No.
Acres

of

Value as Equalized by

the Board

of Revision

Values as Equalized by the
of Taxation and Board of
Complaints — Latter in

Department
Revision on
Red Ink

FROM WHOM

" .TO WHOM

Amount
Transferred

Value of
Amount Transferred

Date of

Date of

Kind of

'p R | T.| s | Lot Acres | Hds.| Lands | Buildings | Lands | Buildings | Lofolfands ; NAME ADDRESS NAME ADDRESS Acres |Hds. | Lands Pulldings| Totar | ‘rouefer | Title Title
1) - B B B - o 1 _ -
; 2
4 Troyer, Lizzie Anne 2 30 30
j 5 Troyer, Lizzie Anne . N B ¢ 30
6 Troyer, Lizzie Anne 30 30
v Troyer, Llzzie Anne 27 100 [ 1200 1300
8 Troyer, Lizzie Anme 28 60 60
9 e —— —— S
10 -
— %4/_77/&%”/ v Jfele S AU 205255 e 4t | Zoo g4to 764/49«//& '44/ -
12 Troyer, Malvin M, 9 Qutlot L 50 100 2700 2800 .
13 o - . - - i
14
— 15 _. R — - - [ | USRI N R | e Y S . _ e e . N, I
16 Troyer, Orpha D, 5 Pt. Outlot L, 251 120 2500 2620
17 o B
18
19 . . - I I R L . S B
20
21 Citer—tioriceininutoresic EasroreiityonrsohooGronnaT— T —385000 =350 B
22
23 e L
24
25 Weaver, Oscar b7 | ws C 30 500 5304 R B I
26 Weaver, Oscar 48 | wi C. 30 500 530
27 N SO A - N . . _ . . e S U SN R N B
28
29 I S R NN SN B - e e . L I R S SO i S . } —
30 Wilhelm, Forrest W. & Lizzie 17 | Pt, Outlot’ L.526] 100 | 4470 L570
81 S I SR R D D I S ] U I o
2
83l _ e e . - R RS _ el S S S . - ——
a4 Wilhelm, Leander \ 17 | Pt, Outlot 684 100 | 1610 1710
35 > I i ] ISR N R P ST A R e . . - - B e
3 1
[ [ S (RSN AU N (SN W NS
. ! WS N A S S E — U S N R B e
38 \ =
a9 Yoder, Eli D. 37 |_W. Pte 130 I R 300 . - S o I SR . S e e -
40 Yoder, Eli D, 38 60 | 1800 1860

41

42

S | T e




